

Public Baths and Public Bathing Amendment Regulation 2014 (No 1)

Subordinate Law SL2014-7

The Australian Capital Territory Executive makes the following regulation under the *Public Baths and Public Bathing Act 1956*.

Dated 2 June 2014.

ANDREW BARR Minister

SIMON CORBELL Minister



Public Baths and Public Bathing Amendment Regulation 2014 (No 1)

Subordinate Law SL2014-7

made under the

Public Baths and Public Bathing Act 1956

1 Name of regulation

This regulation is the *Public Baths and Public Bathing Amendment Regulation 2014 (No 1)*.

2 Commencement

This regulation commences on the day after its notification day.

Note The naming and commencement provisions automatically commence on the notification day (see Legislation Act, s 75 (1)).

J2014-205

3 Legislation amended

This regulation amends the *Public Baths and Public Bathing Regulation 1966*.

4 Section 3 (d) and (e)

substitute

- (d) the baths located in the complex of buildings known as the Lakeside Leisure Centre situated in the division of Greenway, Canberra City district;
- (e) the baths located in the complex of buildings known as the Gungahlin Leisure Centre situated in the division of Gungahlin, Canberra City district;

Endnotes

1 Notification

Notified under the Legislation Act on 10 June 2014.

2 Republications of amended laws

For the latest republication of amended laws, see www.legislation.act.gov.au.

© Australian Capital Territory 2014